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Economic & Financial IndicatorsEconomic & Financial Indicators

Three consecutive quarters of GDP GrowthThree consecutive quarters of GDP Growth
Recovery in CA and SB lagging the trendRecovery in CA and SB lagging the trend
Some recovery in 2Some recovery in 2ndnd half of year in:half of year in:

Prop 172 Public Safety Sales TaxProp 172 Public Safety Sales Tax
Property Transfer TaxProperty Transfer Tax
Transient Occupancy TaxTransient Occupancy Tax

Expect a slight upturn in more areas in 10/11Expect a slight upturn in more areas in 10/11



Qtr to Qtr GDP GrowthQtr to Qtr GDP Growth

Quarter-to-Quarter Growth in Real GDP
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Low Interest RatesLow Interest Rates

Economy is driving interest rates lowEconomy is driving interest rates low
Negative & Positive impactNegative & Positive impact

Lowest Pool rate in 30 years: 0.95%Lowest Pool rate in 30 years: 0.95%

Opportunity for low rate borrowing:Opportunity for low rate borrowing:
0.5% borrowing rate on short0.5% borrowing rate on short--term TRANterm TRAN
3.8% borrowing rate on 30 year term3.8% borrowing rate on 30 year term



CountywideCountywide



Countywide Financial StatusCountywide Financial Status

Following graph depicts Countywide Following graph depicts Countywide 
revenues and expendituresrevenues and expenditures

Revenues and expenditures both declined overall Revenues and expenditures both declined overall 
for the yearfor the year



Countywide Financial StatusCountywide Financial Status
Countywide Financial Status Summary 
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Governmental FundsGovernmental Funds





Governmental Funds Financial StatusGovernmental Funds Financial Status

Revenues: Revenues: 
Decreased by 0.1 %Decreased by 0.1 %
Total of $734 millionTotal of $734 million

Expenditures: Expenditures: 
Increased by 0.3%Increased by 0.3%
Total of $733.6 millionTotal of $733.6 million

Revenues = ExpendituresRevenues = Expenditures



Salary & Benefits CostsSalary & Benefits Costs

Cost IncreasesCost Increases
General Fund down $600 thousandGeneral Fund down $600 thousand
Special Revenue Funds mostly social safety net funds Special Revenue Funds mostly social safety net funds 
increased by $12.8 million (Social Services $4 million, Health increased by $12.8 million (Social Services $4 million, Health 
$3.7 million, and ADMHS $2 million)$3.7 million, and ADMHS $2 million)

FTE Reductions generated cost savings to offset cost FTE Reductions generated cost savings to offset cost 
increases (wage, retirement, health care increases)increases (wage, retirement, health care increases)

FTE reductions (140)FTE reductions (140)––across all departments except Social Services across all departments except Social Services 
Social Services increased by an average FTE of 82 for ARRA relatSocial Services increased by an average FTE of 82 for ARRA related ed 
programsprograms



GeneralGeneral FundFund



General Fund HighlightsGeneral Fund Highlights

Revenues mostly flat with a 0.3 % decrease Revenues mostly flat with a 0.3 % decrease 
Expenditures decreased by 2%Expenditures decreased by 2%
General Fund ended the year with $643 thousand General Fund ended the year with $643 thousand 
unreserved, undesignated fund balance (down from unreserved, undesignated fund balance (down from 
$1.4 in the prior fiscal year)$1.4 in the prior fiscal year)
Tax and Revenue Anticipation Note (TRAN) Tax and Revenue Anticipation Note (TRAN) 
borrowing in FY 10borrowing in FY 10--11 $65 million at < 0.5%11 $65 million at < 0.5%
General Fund Strategic Reserve decreased from General Fund Strategic Reserve decreased from 
$22.4 million to $21 million$22.4 million to $21 million

Courts required $765 thousand at yearCourts required $765 thousand at year--end due to end due to 
shortages of fees and finesshortages of fees and fines



General FundGeneral Fund

Financial Status Summary 
General Fund
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General FundGeneral Fund
Department Revenue ShortagesDepartment Revenue Shortages

Significantly impactedSignificantly impacted
Probation $1.8 million negative revenue offset by $600 Probation $1.8 million negative revenue offset by $600 
thousand savings = NFI $1.2 millionthousand savings = NFI $1.2 million
Public Health Public Health –– Animal Control $150 thousand negative Animal Control $150 thousand negative 
revenue offset by $112 thousand savings = NFI $38 revenue offset by $112 thousand savings = NFI $38 
thousandthousand
Parks $800 thousand negative revenue offset by $335 Parks $800 thousand negative revenue offset by $335 
thousand savings = NFI $465 thousandthousand savings = NFI $465 thousand
General County Programs $1 million variance due to nonGeneral County Programs $1 million variance due to non--
release of Strategic Reserve (was not required to balance)release of Strategic Reserve (was not required to balance)



Other FundsOther Funds



Federal Stimulus FundsFederal Stimulus Funds
Stimulus funds used to subsidize state and local funding, createStimulus funds used to subsidize state and local funding, create local jobs, and local jobs, and 

fund capital projects (i.e. road repairs) fund capital projects (i.e. road repairs) 



ADMHSADMHS

Department ended with $12.7 million negative Department ended with $12.7 million negative 
variance due to a planned transfer from the variance due to a planned transfer from the 
General Fund that was not released (to cover General Fund that was not released (to cover 
liabilities)liabilities)
Liabilities still on Balance Sheet  $12.5 millionLiabilities still on Balance Sheet  $12.5 million
$26 million in revenue accrued$26 million in revenue accrued

May include revenues collected beyond 180 day ruleMay include revenues collected beyond 180 day rule
Revenue accruals based on estimatesRevenue accruals based on estimates
Subject to state settlement and audit processSubject to state settlement and audit process



Status of Other FundsStatus of Other Funds

Public HealthPublic Health
Transferred $1.2 million to General Fund Audit Transferred $1.2 million to General Fund Audit 
Reserve for potential MISC liabilitiesReserve for potential MISC liabilities

Social ServicesSocial Services
Transferred $2.1 million to General Fund Audit Transferred $2.1 million to General Fund Audit 
Reserve for potential MISC liabilitiesReserve for potential MISC liabilities



FYE Budget TransfersFYE Budget Transfers

Board approval in order to officially Board approval in order to officially 
close the books for FY 09close the books for FY 09--1010

Final budget revision requests this year Final budget revision requests this year 
total 34total 34

Total budget revisions this year are 278 Total budget revisions this year are 278 
compared with 310 last yearcompared with 310 last year



ConclusionsConclusions

Considering the economic downturn during the Considering the economic downturn during the 
last couple of years, the County was able to end last couple of years, the County was able to end 
the year in a sound financial position the year in a sound financial position 
There are numerous challenges in the FY 10There are numerous challenges in the FY 10--11 11 
budget budget 
The State continues to have a structural deficit The State continues to have a structural deficit 
and could impact the County negatively in the and could impact the County negatively in the 
upcoming months/years upcoming months/years 



EditorialEditorial

Mike Brown the County of Santa Barbara CEO Mike Brown the County of Santa Barbara CEO 
will retire October 31, 2010. I am proud to will retire October 31, 2010. I am proud to 
have worked closely with Mr. Brown and the have worked closely with Mr. Brown and the 
CEO staff for the 14 years he has led Santa CEO staff for the 14 years he has led Santa 
Barbara County.Barbara County.



Questions?Questions?


